
American Youth Policy Forum 
Speaker and Host Contact List 

How New York City is Meeting the Varied Needs of Out-of-School Youth 
through Multiple Pathways to Graduation 

 Michele Cahill Cass Conrad 
 Vice President, National Programs Director, Early College Secondary School Initiative 
 Carnegie Corporation of New York Office of Academic Affairs 
 437 Madison Avenue City University of New York 
 New York, NY  10022 101 West 31st Street, 7th Floor 
 Business: 212-207-6229 New York, NY  10001 
 mc@carnegie.org Business: 646-344-7267 
 cass.conrad@mail.cuny.edu 

 Noel De La Rosa Leah Hamilton 
 Program Director Director 
 Office of Multiple Pathways to Graduation Office of Multiple Pathways to Graduation 
  York City Department of Education New York City Department of Education 
 52 Chambers Street 52 Chambers Street, Room 313 
 New York, NY  10007-1222 New York, NY  10007 
 NDeLaRosa@schools.nyc.gov Business: (212) 374-6837 
 LHamilton3@nycboe.net 

 Ali Holstein Jessica Kaplan 
 Associate Program Manager Program Director 
 Office of Multiple Pathways to Graduation Office of Multiple Pathways to Graduation 
 New York City Department of Education New York City Department of Education 
 52 Chambers Street 52 Chambers Street, Room 219 
 New York, NY  10007-1222 New York, NY  10007-1222 
 AHolstein@schools.nyc.gov Business: 212.374.0396 / Fax: 212.374.5752 
 jkaplan9@schools.nyc.gov 

 Peter Kleinbard Susan Kreisman 
 Executive Director Principal 
 Tides Center Manhattan Hunter Science High School 
 Youth Development Institute 122 Amsterdam Avenue 
 1440 Broadway Manhattan, NY  10023 
 Suite 1601 Business: 212-501-1158 
 New York, NY  10018 skreisman@schools.nyc.gov 
 Business: 646-943-8839 / Fax: 646-943-8821 
 pkleinbard@ydinstitute.org 
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 JoEllen Lynch Suzanne Lynn 
 CEO, Partnership Support Office Deputy Commissioner for Community Development 
 New York City Department of Education New York City Department of Youth and Community  
 52 Chambers Street, Room 313 Development 
 New York, NY  10007  156 William Street 
 Business: 212-374 6713 / Fax: 212-374  5752 New York, NY  10038 
 JLynch5@nycboe.net Slynn@dycd.nyc.gov 

 Karen McGovern Kirsten Morse 
 Program Director Director of Evaluation 
 Good Shepherd Services Center for Economic Opportunity 
 305 Seventh Avenue, 9th Floor kmorse@cityhall.nyc.gov 
 New York, NY  10001 
 karen_mcgovern@goodshepherds.org 

 Tom Pendelton Liliana Polo 
 Director of Learning to Work Initiatives Principal 
 Office of Multiple Pathways to Graduation West Brooklyn Community High School 
 New York City Department of Education 1053 41st Street 
 52 Chambers Street  Rm 219 Brooklyn, NY  01123 
 New York, NY  10007-1222 Business: (718) 686-1444 
 Business: (212) 374-6616 / Fax: (212) 374-5752 LPolo2@schools.nyc.gov 
 TPendleton@schools.nyc.gov 

 Barbara Tominovich Edita Volovodovskaya 
 Program Director Assistant Principal 
 Queens Community House John Adams Young Adult Borough Center 
 108-25 62nd Drive 101-01 Rockway Blvd. 
 Forest Hills, NY  11375 Ozone Park, NY  11417 
 Business: (718) 592-5757 EVolovo@schools.nyc.gov 
 BTominovich@queenscommunityhouse.org 
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